

FILED

OCTOBER 13, 2014

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 32477-0-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LAREN A. JACKSON,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY

The Honorable Judge Ruth E. Reukauf

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

KRISTINA M. NICHOLS
Nichols Law Firm, PLLC
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 19203
Spokane, WA 99219
(509) 731-3279
Wa.Appeals@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR2

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

E. ARGUMENT.....5

Issue 1: Whether there was insufficient evidence to prove
Mr. Jackson’s identity on the bail jumping charge or to prove
the knowledge elements on either the failure to register or bail
jumping charges.....5

a. Mr. Jackson’s identity was not proven at trial.....5

b. The State cannot rely on un-authenticated signatures to
prove either count in this case.....10

F. CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Bixby, 27 Wn.2d 144, 177 P.2d 689 (1947).....7

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....5

State v. Hill, 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974).....6

State v. Joy, 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993).....5

State v. Kelly, 52 Wn.2d 676, 328 P.2d 362 (1958).....6, 7

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....6

State v. McGuff, 104 Wash. 501, 177 P. 316 (1918).....12, 13

State v. Powell, 161 Wash. 514, 297 P. 160 (1931).....7

Washington Courts of Appeals

State v. Bradford, 175 Wn. App. 912, 308 P.3d 736 (2013).....11

State v. Carver, 122 Wn. App. 300, 93 P.3d 947 (2004).....6

State v. Downing, 122 Wn. App. 185, 93 P.3d 900 (2004).....6

State v. Fernandez, 28 Wn. App. 944, 628 P.2d 818 (1981).....13

State v. Frederick, 123 Wn. App. 347, 97 P.3d 47 (2004).....5, 6

State v. Huber, 129 Wn. App. 499, 119 P.3d 388 (2005).....6-8

State v. Hunter, 29 Wn. App. 218, 627 P.2d 1339 (1981).....9, 10

Washington Statutes & Court Rules

ER 901(b)(3).....12

ER 902.....12

RCW 5.45.020.....	12
RCW 9A.44.132	14
RCW 9A.76.170.....	6, 14
